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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
16/01/2026

To date
16/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 16/01/2026 SALEENA BEEGUM K 
P 

FIROZ A T (HSBN) 17/ 365, KALLU 
KOOTTAM, Bevinje, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 
671541, Kasaragod

  

2 16/01/2026 Mariyam Marjana K M Muhammed Kunhi 
(FTHR)

Kunnil House, Cheroor, 
Chengala, Cheroor, 
671123, Kasargod

  

3 16/01/2026 ABDUL HADI ASMA ABBAS  
(MTHR)

209, PARAPPADI, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
BEDRADKA, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

4 16/01/2026 MOIDIN AFREED C K KABEER (FTHR) C K BUILDING, 
FOURTH MILE, 
MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY P O, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

5 16/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN P MOHAMMED P 
(FTHR)

BILAL NAGAR, 
NELLIKATTA, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE 
P O, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

6 16/01/2026 BHAVYALATHA N APPAKUNHI B 
(HSBN)

BEEJANTHADKA 
HOUSE, BADIADKA, 
NIRCHAL, PERDALA, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

7 16/01/2026 HAMNA I V IBRAHIM H (FTHR) NOOR MANZIL, 
VIDYANAGAR, 
KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

8 16/01/2026 MOHAMAD 
SEMSHEER M A 

ABDUL AZEEZ M A 
(FTHR)

008/687- BAITH AL 
AHLAM, 

CHETTUMKUZHY, 
MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

9 16/01/2026 AYSHA M P P K Mohammed (FTHR) 3/244, Padladka, 
Neerchal, Kuntikana, 
671551, Kasaragod

  

10 16/01/2026 SAIDA T NIZAR K M (HSBN) KANAKAPADI 
HOUSE, BADIADKA, 

BADIADKA, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

11 16/01/2026 ANIL V VIJAYAN PILLAI G 
(FTHR)

MUNDODU HOUSE, 
MANYA, BELA, P O 

ULLODY, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

12 16/01/2026 KADEEJATHUL 
ASIRA 

ABOOBACKER E 
(FTHR)

ABSAR MANZIL, 
EDNEER, PADY, 

EDNEER P O, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

13 16/01/2026 AASIYA AKHSA 
BALLOR 

ABDUL KHADAR B 
(FTHR)

19/510 MADRAS 
MANZIL, KHAJA 

NAGAR, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

14 16/01/2026 ABDULLA ZOULAK 
C U 

K A USMAN (FTHR) ZAMBAQ MAHAL, 
CHOORI, KUDLU, R D 
NAGAR P O, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

15 16/01/2026 SAFREENA K M MOHAMMED K M 
(FTHR)

KURUMACHAL 
HOUSE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

YETHADKA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

16 16/01/2026 MOHAMMAD C A NABEESA (WIFE) CHEROOR HOUSE, 
KOLLANGANAM, 

KASARAGOD, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

17 16/01/2026 Basheer ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

1/53, THAIVALAPP 
HOUSE, 

SHIRIBAGILU, P O 
MAIPADY, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

18 16/01/2026 SIYAD T MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

KANAKAPADI 
HOUSE, 

KANAKAPADI, 
BADIADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

19 16/01/2026 SAJINA P UMMER K (HSBN) PUNJOORMOOLA 
HOUSE, 

CHANDRAMPARA, P 
O NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

20 16/01/2026 ABDUL HASHIR K H HASSAINAR K M 
(FTHR)

004/477, K M H 
HOUSE 

KALLAKATTA P O 
671123, MADHUR, 

KALLAKATTA P O, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

21 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAHAL K S

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
SHERIF K M (FTHR)

SHAHDAB VILLA, 
KUNNIL, MOGRAL 
PUTHUR, MOGRAL 

PUTHUR, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

22 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED A P ABDULLA J P (FTHR) MYTHRI COLONY II 
STREET, IZZATH 

NAGAR, MADHUR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

23 16/01/2026 IBRAHIM 
PALAKOCHI 

MAMMUNHI BYARI 
(FTHR)

335/4, P K MANZIL, 
MAITHRI NAGAR, 

ADHUR, MULLERIA, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

24 16/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
KHAIS 

IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
(FTHR)

MEHABOOB ROAD, 
OLATHIRI, 

ANANGOOR, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

25 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASHIQ 
U P

P M USMAN (FTHR) ASHIQUE MANZIL, 
PALLAM, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

26 16/01/2026 ABDULLA HAADI 
SHAMSUDDEEN 

SHAMSUDDEEN C A 
(FTHR)

PARAPPA HOUSE, 
RAHMANIYA 

NAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, P O 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

27 16/01/2026 AYYUB K M MUHAMMED (FTHR) KURUMACHAL 
HOUSE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

28 16/01/2026 ISMAIL K M MOHAMMED KUNHI 
K M (FTHR)

MEENADIPALLAM 
HOUSE, 

MEENADIPALLAM, 
BELA, P O ULLODY, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

29 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAMEEMA B A 

ABOOBACKER B 
(FTHR)

390, THREE STAR 
QUARTERS, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

30 16/01/2026 RESHMA S SREENESH M (HSBN) ANEES QUARTERS, 
INDIRA NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

31 16/01/2026 SAFIYA M K BEEFATHIMA (MTHR) KARMANTHODY 
HOUSE, 

KARMANTHODY, 
KARADKA, 

KARADKA, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

32 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAFIQ N 

ABDULLA (FTHR) NEERCHAL HOUSE, 
NEERCHAL, 

NIRCHAL VILLAGE, 
NIRCHAL POST, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

33 16/01/2026 SARITHA 
RODRIGUES 

ANTONY 
RODRIGUES (FTHR)

KALLERIYA HOUSE, 
BADIADKA, 

BADIYADKA, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

34 16/01/2026 koraga BATYA (FTHR) MAVINAKATTA 
HOUSE, 

MAVINAKATTA, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

35 16/01/2026 AHAMMED 
ABSHEERUL MUNAF 

C 

MOHAMMED (FTHR) PADIYATHADUKA 
HOUSE, KUNTAR 

POST, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

36 16/01/2026 SHABHAZ AYAAN K 
J 

JALALUDDIN 
KALLUVALAPPIL 

(FTHR)

1/80, Mogar, Puthur, 
Mogralputhur, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  

37 16/01/2026 SHIRIN SULTHANA Abdulla (FTHR) 10/412, Farsana Manzil 
Choori, Kudlu, P O 

Ramdasnagar, 671124, 
Kasaragod

  

38 16/01/2026 MANJUSHA A K PRAVEEN KUMAR K 
(HSBN)

38/13, SCBBM ROAD, 
KADAPPURAM, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

39 16/01/2026 ALIMATH SHABIYA  HARIS CM  (HSBN) 246/15 muneer manzil, 
chedekal, nirchal, 
peradala, 671551, 

kasaragod

  

40 16/01/2026 ALEEMA BASHEER M H (FTHR) BISMILLAH MANZIL, 
PATLA ROAD, 

MADHUR, MADHUR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

41 16/01/2026 AYSHATH 
SHEHANAS S M 

ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

17/510A, U A E 
MANZIL 

ULIYATHADKA, 
MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

42 16/01/2026 ABDUL KADER T A ABDUL RAHIMAN T 
P (FTHR)

SALAH MANZIL, 
IZZATH NAGAR, 

MADHUR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

43 16/01/2026 LEELAVATHI N VASUDEVA RAO 
(HSBN)

Bellige House, 
KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 

MULLERIA, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

44 16/01/2026 AYSHATH SAKEENA 
M

RUKHYA (MTHR) 005/160, 
MOOKAMPARA 

HOUSE, NIRCHAL, P 
O PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

45 16/01/2026 AYSHATH NASEERA 
K H 

MOHAMMED 
SHARIEF P M (HSBN)

PANNIPARA HOUSE, 
PANNIPARA, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY P O, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

46 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
THALHA 

ASIF IQBAL ALI 
KUNHI MOHAMMED 

(FTHR)

783, THAMEEM 
MAHAL, FORT 
CROSS ROAD 

THAYALANGADI, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

47 16/01/2026 IBRAHIM 
MUZAMMIL 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

DARKAS HOUSE, 
MUKKUOOR, 
KUMBADAJE, 

MOVVAR, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

48 16/01/2026 IBRAHIM C M BADIYADKKAM 
MUHAMMED (FTHR)

CHERUMBA  HOUSE, 
PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

49 16/01/2026 ABDUL MUNASEER MOOSA V (FTHR) HASEENA MANZIL, S 
P NAGAR, MADHUR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

50 16/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM V M MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

VALIYAMOOLA 
HOUSE, 

MEENADIPALLAM, 
BELA, ULLODY P O, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

51 16/01/2026 DEEKSHA 
BHASKARAN P K

BHASKARAN P K 
(FTHR)

8/16A, 
POKARADKAM 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARGOD

  

52 16/01/2026 SEREENA B IBRAHIM 
PALAKOCHI (HSBN)

04/335 P K MANZIL, 
MAITHRI NAGAR, 

KARADKA, 
MULLERIA, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

53 16/01/2026 MUNAVVAR AFRAS 
T G 

M B SAREENA 
(MTHR)

20/01 SHAHANA 
MAHAL, M G ROAD, 

MADUR, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

54 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ARSHAD K A 

K ABDULLA (FTHR) PADAPPIL HOUSE, 
NELIKUNNU 

KADAPPURAM, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

55 16/01/2026 MANISHA SINGH JITHIN K (HSBN) SREERAGAM, 
KALLAKATTA, P O 

KALLAKATTA, 
MUTTATHODY 

VILLAGE, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

56 16/01/2026 BIJI MON NARAYANAN M C 
(FTHR)

590, SREEPADMA 
HOUSE, 

ULIYATHADKA, P O 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

57 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH RAIFA MUHAMMED 
RAFEEQ (FTHR)

BAMBRANI HOUSE, 
CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

58 16/01/2026 HAFSA C I IBRAHIM C M (FTHR) DARUL AMAN, 
CHERUMBA, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

59 16/01/2026 ZAINABATH 
AFSEENA A K

RASHEED A C (HSBN) 24/748, MARDALI 
HOUSE, 

MUTTATHODY, 
CHENGALA, 

MUTTATHODY, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

60 16/01/2026 UMMALIMA ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(HSBN)

AJMIRIYA MANZIL, 
THAYALANGADI, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

61 16/01/2026 FATHIMA M M MAHIN M M (FTHR) 1/115, Mogar, Puthur, 
Mogral Puthur, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  

62 16/01/2026 UMARUL SABITH  AZEEZ N M (FTHR) Goliadka House, 
Badriya nagar, Nirchal, 

Nirchal, 671321, 
Kasaragod

  

63 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED NAJI IBRAHIM 
PALAKOCHI (FTHR)

04/335 P K MANZIL, 
MAITHRI NAGAR, 

KARADKA, 
MULLERIA, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

64 16/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER KUNHAMU 
PALLIKKAL (FTHR)

153, DARES SALAM, 
PALLIKKAL NEAR 

KANDATHIL PALLI, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

65 16/01/2026 AFREEN SHAIKH SHAHRUDEEN A 
(HSBN)

008/256, SULTHAN 
MANZIL, AMOOS 

NAGAR PADY, 
EDNEER, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

66 16/01/2026 ASMA BEEVI SAYYED ABU 
THANGAL (HSBN)

SADATH MANZIL, 
PODIPPALLAM 

HOUSE, CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

67 16/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
JAFNA A K 

FASALU RAHMAN A 
K (HSBN)

K K KUNNIL HOUSE, 
CHEROOR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHEROOR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

68 16/01/2026 MARIA SHABNAM B A BEERAN 
MOIDEEN (FTHR)

SHA MAHAL, 
ANANGOOR, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

69 16/01/2026 JYOTHI KIRAN SRINIVAS BANGERA 
(HSBN)

RADHAKRISHNA 
NILAYA, 

KANNIGUDDE, 
KUDLU, R D NAGAR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

70 16/01/2026 Sangeetha hosdurg surendranath (HSBN) n.r.nilaya, railway 
station kailas link road, 

hosdurg, kanhangad, 
671315, hosdurg

  

71 16/01/2026 HABEEB RAHIMAN 
M 

M ABDULLA (FTHR) 005/391 G, THEKKIL 
HOUSE, PARAPPADY 

ROAD, 
MUTTATHODY P O, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

72 16/01/2026 SALMANULFARISI S 
P

S P SHAMSUDDIN 
(FTHR)

ZAMZAM MANZIL, 
PERUMBALA ROAD, 

KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

73 16/01/2026 MARIYAM SHAHIDA 
P M 

ALTHAF B A (HSBN) P V HOUSE, 
VIDYANAGAR VIA, 

CHEROOR, 
CHENGALA, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

74 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAIFUDDEEN 

UMMER (FTHR) PERIYADUKKA, 
PERIYADUKKA, 

MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
SHIRIBAGILU P O, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

75 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MAHSHANA N M 

N MOHAMMAD 
KUNHI (FTHR)

ARATTU KADAVU, P 
O NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

76 16/01/2026 SULAIMAN HUVAIS ABDUL KHADER 
HAMZA (FTHR)

R A K MAHAL, NEW 
COPA, MADHUR, 

MUTTATHODY P O, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

77 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH RIZANA ABDUL RAZAK A M 
(FTHR)

1/28e, Mogar, Puthur, 
Mogralputhur, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  

78 16/01/2026 Mohammed Nabeel A K Khalid A M (FTHR) 3/313, Kasaragod, 
Kasaragod, Kasaragod, 

671121, Kasaragod

  

79 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED FAYIZ 
M A 

FASEELA P M (MTHR) BEEDI HOUSE, 
KANDATHIL PALLI 
ROAD PALLIKKAL, 

THALANGARA, 
TALANKARA, 671122, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

80 16/01/2026 AYSHATH JUMAILA JABIR P (HSBN) BANAKANDAM 
HOUSE, BELLUR, 

BELLUR, BELLUR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

81 16/01/2026 Shakira Abdul Rahiman K 
(FTHR)

24/260, FATHIMA 
MANZIL, 

MUTTATHODY, P O 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

82 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
FARHAN ASHHAD M 

A

MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF M A (FTHR)

798A/8 MIHRAJ 
MAHAL, HIDAYATH 
NAGAR, MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

83 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH NAJMA 
NAJIYA 

A M YOUSUF (FTHR) BEEFATHIMA VILLA, 
C H C ROAD, 

KOIPADY VILLAGE, 
KUMBLA POST, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

84 16/01/2026 SHAHUL HAMEED N 
M 

AZEEZ N M (FTHR) Goliadka house, 
Goliadka, Nirchal, 
Nirchal, 671321, 

Kasaragod

  

85 16/01/2026 AYISHATH SHAHINA 
B A

ABOOBAKAR T M 
(HSBN)

THEKKE MOOLA 
HOUSE, THEKKE 

MOOLA, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

86 16/01/2026 NABEESATH 
MISRIYA B 

K A BEERAN (FTHR) KUNNIL HOUSE, 
CHOWKI, KUDLU, 

KUDLU, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

87 16/01/2026 KIRAN RAO K K DAYANANDA RAO 
(FTHR)

SHANTHA RAM 
NIVAS, KOTEKANI 

ROAD, KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

88 16/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN 
SUHAIL 

MAHMOOD M A 
(FTHR)

04/122, KAMBAR, 
PUTHUR, 

BEDRADKA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

89 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
FARHAN ASHHAD M 

A

MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF M A (FTHR)

798A/8 MIHRAJ 
MAHAL, HIDAYATH 
NAGAR, MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

90 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAINAS 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(HSBN)

04/51, Palichiyadukkam, 
KALNAD, 

Paravanadukkam, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

91 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH ISHANA 
O A 

HABEEB RAHIMAN 
M (HSBN)

FATHIZA MANZIL, 
ANANGOOR, 

VIDYANAGAR, 
VIDYANAGAR P O, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

92 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NUHUMANA C

ABDUL RAHIMAN B 
(FTHR)

0, CHEMBIRIKKA 
HOUSE, KALNAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

93 16/01/2026 JAMALUDDEEN ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

RAHMANIYA 
NAGAR, 

ERUTHUMKADAVU, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

94 16/01/2026 MAHSOONA M M MOHAMMED 
KUNHI (FTHR)

MITHADI HOUSE, 
NEKRAJE, 

NELLIKATTE, 
NEKRAJE P O, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

95 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED IYYAS 
O 

Ramzan Ali (FTHR) 1/117, Mogar, Puthur, 
Mogral Puthur, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

96 16/01/2026 MARIYAM MAZNA N MOHAMAD (FTHR) ARATTUKADAVU 
HOUSE, P O 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

97 16/01/2026 ANUSHREE UDAYARANJAN 
(FTHR)

MOOKAMPARE 
HOUSE, PERDALA, 

NEERCHAL, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

98 16/01/2026 DIVYASREE RAKESH G (HSBN) YAKSHAPRIYA 
NILAYA, 

VIVEKANANDA 
NAGAR, 

MANNIPADY, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

99 16/01/2026 AYISHATH 
RUBZANA P B

ABDUL KHADAR 
(FTHR)

KHALID MANZIL, 
PAIKA, NEKRAJE, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

100 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
FARHAN ASHHAD M 

A

MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF M A (FTHR)

798/A MIHRAJ 
MAHAL, HIDAYATH 
NAGAR, MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

101 16/01/2026 Disha E SuryanarayanaBhat E 
(FTHR)

425, Madhur 
Muttathody, kasaragod, 

Madhur, 671124, 
kasaragod

  

102 16/01/2026 EBRAHIM BADSHA T 
N 

ABDUL NAZAR 
(FTHR)

NEAR E Y C C CLUB 
ERIYAL, ERIYAL, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

103 16/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN 
ADIL 

ABOOBAKKAR 
THAYAL ABDUL 
RAHIMAN (FTHR)

34/138, THAYAL 
HOUSE, 

BANGARAKUNNU, 
NELLIKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

104 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NAHUMAN M A 

M A SULAIMAN 
(FTHR)

JUMA MASJID ROAD, 
KOLLAMBADY, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

105 16/01/2026 Zahir K Ummer (FTHR) 006/202, 
Kelmar,Belinje, 

Kumbadaje, Yethadka, 
671551, Kasaragod

  

106 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SOUJANA B 

SHAHUL HAMEED N 
M  (HSBN)

Goliadka house, 
Goliadka, Nirchal, 
Nirchal, 671321, 

Kasaragod

  

107 16/01/2026 ZULAIKATH FIDA 
ALMAZA C A

C H ABDULLA 
KUNHI (FTHR)

CHIMMINADKA 
HOUSE, BELA, BELA, 

BELA, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

108 16/01/2026 NANDAKISHOR A HARISHA A (FTHR) KOLLAMME HOUSE, 
ADKATHBAIL, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

109 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED YASIR 
SAIFULLAH P 

YOUSUF P (FTHR) 05/369, PUNDOOR 
HOUSE, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

110 16/01/2026 AYSHATH SAFA M G GAFOOR M B (FTHR) 1/43, Mogar, Puthur, 
Mogral Puthur, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

111 16/01/2026 MUNEER MOIDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

KOLLYA HOUSE, 
PATLA, PATLA, 
PATLA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

112 16/01/2026 MUJEEBA A MUHAMMED 
SALEEM C H (HSBN)

CHERLADKA HOUSE, 
CHERLADKA, BELA, 

ULLODY POST, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

113 16/01/2026 MIKHDAD K ABDUL MUNEER 
KALLUVALAPPIL 

(FTHR)

UMA NURSING 
HOME ROAD, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

114 16/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
SHEBEEB K 

ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

KABEER MANZIL, K 
K PURAM, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

115 16/01/2026 NISHANA NASRI ABDUL LATHEEF C 
H (FTHR)

BADAKKAMBATH 
HOUSE, CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

116 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ISMAIL 
HAMADULLA V K 

V K ABDUL KHADER 
DARIMI (FTHR)

08/221, BAITHU 
NOOR KUNNIL, 
MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

117 16/01/2026 DHANUSH P K BHASKARAN P K 
(FTHR)

8/16A, POKARADKA 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

118 16/01/2026 SAMSEENA H THAHIR  E K (HSBN) PADINJAR MOOLA 
HOUSE, 

NAIMARMOOLA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

119 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED NASIF K M NASIR (FTHR) BANGOD HOUSE, 
KASARAGOD, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

120 16/01/2026 ABDUL JUNAID B B BASHEER (FTHR) 12/414, 
AKKARAKUNNIL 
HOUSE, CHOWKI, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

121 16/01/2026 AHAMMED NEBHAN ABDUL HARIS (FTHR) K E VALAPPU, 
THAYALANGADI, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

122 16/01/2026 ASMA ABDULLA (HSBN) OPP NEW BILAL 
MASJID, CERAMICS 
ROAD, KORAKODE, 
KASARAGOD P O, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

123 16/01/2026 Asna Zubair Zubair V M (FTHR) Shelter Avenue, 
Naimarmoola, 
Muttathody, 

Vidyanagar, 671123, 
Kasaragod

  

124 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED IRFAN M S HAMEED (FTHR) SAHAD MANZIL, 
CHOORI, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

125 16/01/2026 AYSHA M A SULAIMAN 
(HSBN)

ZAINABA MANZIL, 
KOLLAMBADY, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

126 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF M A

M ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

798A/08 
MUHABBATH 

MANZIL, HIDAYATH 
NAGAR, MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

127 16/01/2026 KADHEEJATHIL 
ASRI C H 

C H ABDULLA 
KUNHI (FTHR)

CHOOTHRAMOOLA 
HOUSE, NEKRAJE, 

NELLIKATTA, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

128 16/01/2026 UMMU SHAHANA 
SHIRIN C H 

C H MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

C H HOUSE, 
CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD, 

CHEMNAD, 671317, 
CHEMNAD

  

129 16/01/2026 SIJA MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) NELLIYADKA, 
NARAMPADY, 

KARADKA, 
MULLERIA, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

130 16/01/2026 ANSHUL RAVI K RAVINDRAN K 
(FTHR)

272/15,THULASIDALAM, 
KANAKODE, 
KARADKA, 

KARADKA, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

131 16/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
RAIHANA 

ABDULLA (FTHR) 10/51-B THUPPAKAL  
HOUSE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
PERDALA, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

132 16/01/2026 PAMSEENA JAMAL C (FTHR) 12/453   Chedikana 
House, Bela, Neerchal, 
P O Ullody, 671321, 

Kasaragod

  

133 16/01/2026 ZAINABATH SANA 
ANSWA 

ABDUL KHADER B 
(HSBN)

BANGRODI HOUSE, 
BADIADKA, 
BADIADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

134 16/01/2026 POOKOYA MUTHU BEEVI 
(MTHR)

KARINGADKA 
HOUSE, 

MANHAMPARA, 
ADHUR VILLAGE, 

ADHUR POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

135 16/01/2026 MAHESHWARA K S SHIVAPRASAD K M 
(FTHR)

MEESEBAIL HOUSE, 
NIRCHAL, NIRCHAL, 

NIRCHAL, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

136 16/01/2026 ALANA JOHNSON JOHNSON K J (FTHR) NELLIADKA, 
NARAMPADY, 

KARADKA, 
MULLERIA, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

137 16/01/2026 BETTO BABY T (FTHR) 207 C, 
THEKKUMKATTIL 

HOUSE, BADIADKA, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

138 16/01/2026 VEDAVATHI K RAJESH D (HSBN) 131 Dambemoole 
House, Ukkinadka, 

Badiadka, Ukkinadka 
Post, 671552, Kasaragod

  

139 16/01/2026 JAYALAKSHMI B S JANARDHANA NAIK 
M (HSBN)

MAIKKURI HOUSE, 
NIRCHAL, NIRCHAL, 

NIRCHAL, 671321, 
KASARGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

140 16/01/2026 NISHMITHA RAI M SRIDHARA RAI M 
(FTHR)

7/272B,MOTTAKUNJA 
HOUSE, KUMBDAJE, 

KUMBDAJE, 
MOVVAR, 671543, 

KASARGOD

  

141 16/01/2026 AYISHATH SHAHINA 
M

MOIDEENKUTTY M 
(FTHR)

MUNDAKULAM 
HOUSE, BEVINJE, 

CHENGALA, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

142 16/01/2026 AYSHATH SAJIDA U KHALID C S (HSBN) CHIMMINADKA 
HOUSE, BELA, BELA, 

BELA, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

143 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH ASHIRA Shamsuddin (FTHR) 30/159, Pallikkal, 
Thalagara, Thalangara, 

671122, Kasaragod

  

144 16/01/2026 BABY SCARIA (FTHR) 207 C, 
THEKKUMKATTIL 

HOUSE, 
BADIYADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

145 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
AZHARUDHEEN 
KOLLAMPADY 

KHALID

KHALID K Z (FTHR) 0, AZARUDEEN 
COTTAGE, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

146 16/01/2026 THASNEEMA MOIDEEN (FTHR) KUDUPPAMKUZHI 
HOUSE, 

PALLATHADKA, 
BADIADKA, 

PALLATHADKA, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

147 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NOUFAL M A 

BEEFATHIMA (MTHR) ULIYA HOUSE, 
MADHUR, MADHUR, 

MADHUR, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

148 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUNAZEER 

ABDULLA (FTHR) MANGALATHONI 
HOUSE, KUNTAR, 
ADHUR, KUNTAR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

149 16/01/2026 MAIMOONA ABDUL SAMAD 
(HSBN)

6/780, HIDAYATH 
NAGAR, MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

150 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH WAFA MOHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

UBAIS MANZIL, 
NELLIKATTA, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

151 16/01/2026 THASLEEMA P A ANSAD A (HSBN) THALANGARA 
PADINHAR, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

152 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED SIRAJ 
K A

HAMSA K A (FTHR) 463/11,KOYAKUDLU 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 
ADHUR, ADHUR 

POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

153 16/01/2026 MAHAMOOD RIHAN 
M A 

MUJEEB SADIQ 
MAHAMOOD 

ABDULKHADER 
(FTHR)

24/126  MOOSA 
HOUSE, KHAZILANE, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

154 16/01/2026 P A THASNIYA ABDULLA P M (FTHR) PALLATHADKA 
HOUSE, BADIADKA, 

BADIADKA, 
PALLATHADKA, 

671551, KASARAGOD

  

155 16/01/2026 LOVELY BABY T (HSBN) 207 C, 
TEKKUMKATTIL 

HOUSE, BADIADKA, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

156 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
AZHARUDHEEN 
KOLLAMPADY 

KHALID

KHALID K Z (FTHR) 0, AZARUDEEN 
COTTAGE, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

157 16/01/2026 Samsuddin Hussain Kunhi (FTHR) 199, Gundila House, 
Belinja, Kumbadaje, 
Yethadka, 671551, 

Kasaragod

  

158 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUNAZEER 

ABDULLA (FTHR) MANGALATHONI 
HOUSE, KUNTAR, 
ADHUR, ADHUR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

159 16/01/2026 Zubair Abdulla (FTHR) 10, Thuppakkal, 
Kumbadaje, Kumbadaje, 

671551, Kasaragod

  

160 16/01/2026 HAMNAH ABDUL 
MUNEER 

SAFEENATH BEEVI K 
(MTHR)

32/1, ASLAM 
MANZIL, 

NELLIKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

161 16/01/2026 ABDUL KADER 
MUNSWEER P M 

MOIDU C A (FTHR) BISMILLA MANZIL, 
PERUMBALA 

KADAV ROAD 
PANALAM, 

CHENGALA, 
CHEROOR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

162 16/01/2026 YASHODA S MRINAL P U (HSBN) KOLLAMBADY 
HOUSE, ANANGOOR, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

163 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED ARIF MOIDEEN BAVA 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA HOUSE 
CHATTANCHAL, 

PALLATHUMKAL, 
CHATTANCHAL, 
CHATTANCHAL, 
671541, UDUMA

  

164 16/01/2026 SHAHUL HAMEED 
ECHILINKAL 

ECHILINKAL 
ABDULLA (FTHR)

UDUMA HOUSE, 
RAHMANIYA 

NAGAR, CHENGALA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

165 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED UVAIS SIDDEEQ K (FTHR) 09/85-G, MADANI 
MANZIL, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

166 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FAMNAS 

MOHAMMED (FTHR) DARKAS HOUSE, 
MUKKOOR, 

KUMBADAJE, 
MOVVAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

167 16/01/2026 ALEEMA FAIZA A S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) FATHIMA VILLA, 
KOYA LINE, 

THERUVATH, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

168 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED BILAL 
IRSHAD KUNNIL 

IRSHAD K (FTHR) DESHATHIL HOUSE, 
CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

169 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED AJMAL 
FAHIK K

ABOOBACKER K M 
(FTHR)

0, BALADUKAM 
HOUSE, CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

170 16/01/2026 ARAFATH 
ABOOBAKER 

USMAN K (FTHR) KURPPINADKAM, 
THAHA NAGR, 
PATLA, PATLA, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

171 16/01/2026 FATHIMATU 
ARFANA 

Samshuddin (FTHR) 30/159, Pallikkal, 
Thalangara, P O 

Thalangara, 671122, 
Kasaragod

  

172 16/01/2026 SAMSEERA BANU K 
B 

MOHAMED SAJID P 
A (HSBN)

SOOPI MAHAL, 
ANANGOOR, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

173 16/01/2026 NAFEESATH 
RAMEEZA M 

MAJEED I K (FTHR) PALOTH HOUSE, 
RAHMANIYA 

NAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

174 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NOUFAL SAFAD N 

NAUSHAD T (FTHR) 23/68, BADAR 
NAGAR, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

175 16/01/2026 AYSHATH AFNAN A 
H 

ABDUL HARIS K A 
(FTHR)

HISHA MAHAL, 
SANTHOSH NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA PO, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

176 16/01/2026 JAMALUDDEEN 
PANALAM 

ABOOBACKER 

ABOOBACKER P A 
(FTHR)

THAHIRA MANZIL, 
PERUMBALA ROAD, 

CHENGALA, 
CHEROOR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

177 16/01/2026 ASSAINAR C A ABBAS C M (FTHR) BARIKKAD HOUSE, 
CHETTUMKUZHI, 

MADHUR, 
HIDAYATHNAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

178 16/01/2026 HAMNA MUSTHAFA MUSTHAFA 
CHOORANTHOTTIL 

KADAVATH 
PURAYIL (FTHR)

JASNA MANZIL, 
VIDYANAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

179 16/01/2026 SUHAILA SHAHUL HAMEED 
ECHILINKAL (FTHR)

UDMA HOUSE, 
RAHMANIYA 

NAGAR, CHENGALA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

180 16/01/2026 FASEELA M MUHAMMAD A 
(FTHR)

562/A C K COTTAGE, 
PADUVADUKKAM 
MUTTATHODY P O, 

CHENGALA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

181 16/01/2026 ABDUL SAHEER 
HADNNAN N

MAMMU NOORDEEN 
(FTHR)

SAROOR MANZIL, 
NEAR OLD JUMA 

MASJID ROAD, 
CHOORI, RAMDAS 

NAGAR, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

182 16/01/2026 RUKIYATH SAFA M 
A 

MUJEEB SADIQ M A 
(FTHR)

24/126 MOOSA 
HOUSE, KHAZILANE, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

183 16/01/2026 MOIDEENKUNHI P B ABDULLA P B (FTHR) MEETHAL HOUSE, 
PAIKA, NEKRAJE, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

184 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NAIMUDDEEN 

ABDUL NASIR 
MALIGA (FTHR)

13/343, MALIGA 
HOUSE,CHOWKI 
KUNNIL, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

185 16/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN 
JUNAID K 

ANDRU K (FTHR) NISHAF MANZIL, 
BEVINJE, 

CHENGALA, 
THEKKILFERRY P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

186 16/01/2026 AYISHATH IMSIYA K MOHAMMED RIFAI A 
K (HSBN)

KARINGADKAM 
HOUSE, KUNTAR, 
ADHUR VILLAGE, 

KUNTAR POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

187 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASHIK Samsuddin (FTHR) 30/159, Pallikkal, 
Thalangara, P O 

Thalangara, 671122, 
Kasaragod

  

188 16/01/2026 FAIROS P M MOOSA P (FTHR) BALADUKA HOUSE, 
CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

189 16/01/2026 Rashmitha k Rajamohana K (FTHR) 148, Kotekani, 
Kasaragod, Kasaragod, 

671121, Kasaragod

  

190 16/01/2026 FATHIMABI M NAUSHAD T A 
(HSBN)

23/68, BADAR 
NAGAR, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

191 16/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
MUNEEZA N M 

ABDUL MANAF H 
(FTHR)

MUBARIZ MANZIL 
MUBARAK COLONY, 
CHANDANA MOOLA 
NALTHADKA, PADY, 

EDNEER, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

192 16/01/2026 MUHSIN ABDULLA P MOHAMMED A P 
(FTHR)

J P HOUSE, MAITHRI 
COLONY 2ND 

STREET, MADHUR, 
RAMDAS NAGAR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

193 16/01/2026 JAMSHEELA K H MOHAMMAD RAFIQ 
H (HSBN)

NARAMPADY 
HOUSE, MOVVAR 

PO, NEKRAJE, 
MOVVAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

194 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SAFREENA 

BASHEER A M (FTHR) BALIKA COMPOUND, 
AMAI ROAD, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

195 16/01/2026 AHEMMED ALTHAF 
C A

ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

0, C M HOUSE, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

196 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN KAJA HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

MANGALATHOTTY 
HOUSE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

MOVVAR, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

197 16/01/2026 K R RAKSHITH RAVEENDRANATHA 
BHAT K (FTHR)

KALLIGADDE, BELA, 
BELA, BELA, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

198 16/01/2026 HASRATH RAHIN ABDULLA B K (FTHR) ERIYAL BALLEER, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

199 16/01/2026 LATHEEF MUHAMMAD (FTHR) BERKA HOUSE, 
BERKA, CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

200 16/01/2026 Fathimmath Nishana Abdulla (FTHR) 287- A, Nadukunnu 
House, Kumbadaje, 
Yethadka, 671551, 

Kasaragod

  

201 16/01/2026 SAJIDA B SAMSUDDEEN V 
(HSBN)

VORUMBODI HOUSE, 
KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

YETHADKA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

202 16/01/2026 AHAMMED SUHAIL Aboobakkar (FTHR) Shas Manzil Mubarak, 
Estate Chandanamoola, 
Muttathody, Kallakatta, 

671123, Kasaragod

  

203 16/01/2026 ABOOBAKAR 
CHATHAPADY 

HOUSE

MOHAMMAD C H 
(FTHR)

CHATHAPADY 
HOUSE, NEKRAJE, 

CHENGALA, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

204 16/01/2026 KHAIRUNNISA 
MUSTHAFA 

DR MOHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (HSBN)

AL FAJAR, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

205 16/01/2026 SHARIQ MUSTHAFA MUSTHAFA 
CHOORANTHOTTIL 

KADAVATH 
PURAYIL (FTHR)

JASNA MANZIL, 
VIDYANAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

206 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH ZOONI 
MOHAMED 
MUSTHAFA

MOHAMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

NOOR MAHAL, 
BANGARAKUNNU, 

NELLIKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

207 16/01/2026 ABDUL SAMAD C RUBEENA C (OTHR) 43/274, HOSDURG 
BEACH, HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, HOSDURG

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

208 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED SAHAD SAJITHA (FTHR) KOLARI HOUSE, 
BALADKA, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

209 16/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
ASMINA 

ABDUL KADER 
KABEER (HSBN)

BALLEER HOUSE, 
ERIYAL, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

210 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
INTHYAZ C I 

AYISHAMMA (MTHR) CHIMMINADKA 
HOUSE, BELA, BELA, 

BELA, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

211 16/01/2026 ABDUL RISHAD B S SHUKOOR B (FTHR) MOOKAMPARA 
HOUSE, BADIADKA, 

NEERCHAL, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

212 16/01/2026 AHMED MAQBOOL U 
A 

ABBAS M (FTHR) 17/642-A, SHAHINA 
MANZIL 

ULIYATHADUKA, 
MADHUR, MADHUR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

213 16/01/2026 AYSHATH SANA M A MUJEEB SADIQ M A 
(FTHR)

24/126 MOOSA 
HOUSE, KHAZILANE, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

214 16/01/2026 ZAHEER ALTHAF U MUHAMMED 
USMANUDDEEN 

(FTHR)

BAITHU RAHMA, 
KOLLAMPADY, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

215 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
YOUSAIRA C 

ABDULLA P (HSBN) POOTHAPALAM 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 

ADHUR VILLAGE, 
BELLUR POST, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

216 16/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
JAHANA SHIRIN 

ASSAINAR 
BAVIKKARA (FTHR)

K K PURAM  HOUSE, 
BAVIKKARA, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

217 16/01/2026 NASHEEF NAISHAN NAZAR (FTHR) 6/124-A, NEERCHAL 
HOUSE, BADAR 
NAGAR, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

218 16/01/2026 ABOOBAKAR 
CHATHAPADY 

HOUSE

MOHAMMAD C H 
(FTHR)

CHATHAPADY 
HOUSE, NEKRAJE, 

CHENGALA, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

219 16/01/2026 ABDUL KADER 
ARSHAD 

ABDULLA KUNHI 
(FTHR)

08/271, 
BLARKODE,ERIYAL, 

KUDLU, KUDLU, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

220 16/01/2026 FIDA RAHMATH ABDUL NASIR M 
(FTHR)

13/343, MALIK 
HOUSE,CHOWKI 
KUNNIL, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

221 16/01/2026 AHAMMED SUROOR Aboobakkar (FTHR) Shas Manzil Mubarak 
Hausing, Estate 
Chandanamoola, 

Muttathody, Kallakatta, 
671123, Kasaragod

  

222 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUMAILA 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

BATLADKA HOUSE, 
BELINJE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

223 16/01/2026 ABBAS MOHAMED 
KUNHAMOO 

MOHAMED 
KUNHAMOO MOIDIN 

(FTHR)

KADAVATH 
QUARTERS, 

PACHAKKAD,ANANGOOR, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

224 16/01/2026 AHAMED KABEER K K ABDULLA (FTHR) 09/367 KOLANOOR 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 

ADHUR, KUNTAR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

225 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HANEEF 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

PULIKOOR HOUSE, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

226 16/01/2026 ABDULLA P IBRAHIM (FTHR) KANYANA HOUSE, 
BADIADKA, 
BADIADKA 

VILLAGE, POST 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD TALUK

  

227 16/01/2026 DAINABATHU 
THANVIRA 

NAJEEB 
ABDULKAREEM 

(HSBN)

YELLOW HOUSE, 
ANANGOOR, ARAFA 

STREET, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

228 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAFIQUE 

MOHAMMED (FTHR) RAHMATH HOUSE, 
KADAMBATTA 
KALLAKATTA P 

O671123, 
MUTTATHODY, 

KALLAKATTA P O, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

229 16/01/2026 GURUPRASAD K KAMALAKSHAN K N 
(FTHR)

GURUVARAM, 
GARADI ROAD, 
ADKATHBAIL, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

230 16/01/2026 AYSHATH FIDHA MOHAMMAD 
HANEEF K A (FTHR)

KAMATTA HOUSE, 
MENAMGOD, 
CHENGALA, 

CHEROOR, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

231 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAROORUDEEN 

NOORUDEEN

NOORUDEEN P M 
(FTHR)

SAROOR MANZIL, 
NEAR OLD JUMA 

MASJID ROAD, 
CHOORI, R D 

NAGAR, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

232 16/01/2026 FATHIMMATH 
JUVAIRYA 

ABDULLA A M 
(FTHR)

05/325, UDDAMPARA 
HOUSE, 

NARAMPADY 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE 

POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

233 16/01/2026 K Bhaskaran Ambadi K (FTHR) PALLAM HOUSE, 
ADHUR, ADHUR, 
ADHUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

234 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANAS ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

PACHAKKAD 
HOUSE, RAHMATH 
NAGAR, FOURTH 

MILE, CHENGALA, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

235 16/01/2026 ZAINUL HABID BASHEER (FTHR) HADIYA MANZIL, 
CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

236 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAHANA SHIRIN P 

M

MOIDEEN KUNHI P 
M (FTHR)

SUMAYYA MANZIL, 
PALLAM, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
ULIYATHADUKKA, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

237 16/01/2026 Harinakshi K Sachindra Poojari 
(FTHR)

68, Nethaji Residential, 
Nullipady, Kasaragod, 
Kasaragod, 671121, 

Kasaragod

  

238 16/01/2026 AMBIKA P KAMALAKSHAN 
(HSBN)

PARVATHI 
NILAYAM, MOOLA, 
CHOORIPALLAM, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE 
P O, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

239 16/01/2026 MARIYAM AFNA A ABBAS (FTHR) THOTTY HOUSE, 
BEVINJE, 

CHENGALA, 
THEKKIL FERRY P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

240 16/01/2026 SUHAIB ALI SEEDI M (FTHR) MARA HOUSE, 
SANTHOSH NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

241 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ARSHAD 

MOHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

PALLI QUARTERS, 
THALANGARA 

WEST, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

242 16/01/2026 N KRISHNA BHAT KESHAVA BHAT 
(FTHR)

011/120-A,NAITHODU 
HOUSE, BELLUR, 
ADHUR, BELLUR, 

671543, KASARGOD

  

243 16/01/2026 FATHIMA M ABDUSAMAD K M 
(HSBN)

12/148, ERIYAL 
HOUSE,ERIYAL, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

244 16/01/2026 MOIDEEN FAIZAL IBRAHIM B (FTHR) EDNEER HOUSE, 
EDNEER, PADY, 
EDNEER, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

245 16/01/2026 JAMEELA RAFEEK (HSBN) BALADKA HOUSE, 
KOYARKOCHI, P O 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

246 16/01/2026 MUSTHAK MUHAMMED V 
(FTHR)

MUNIYOOR HOUSE, 
MUNIYOOR, 

KUMBADAJE, P O 
KUMBADAJE, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

247 16/01/2026 AMINATH ASHRIFA NASIYA B B (MTHR) BEERAN HAJI 
COLONY, 

BEETIYADUKKA, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

248 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASHFAK K A 

AZEEZ N (FTHR) KURUMACHAL 
HOUSE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

YETHADKA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

249 16/01/2026 HEMAVATHI BHAT N KESHAVA BHAT 
(HSBN)

11/120-A,NAITHODU 
HOUSE, BELLUR, 

NETTANIGE, 
BELLUR, 671543, 

KASARGOD

  

250 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SABANA B M 

MOIDU (FTHR) VALIYAMOOLA 
HOUSE, 

VALIYAMOOLA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

251 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THASNEEMA 

ABBAS B A (HSBN) 388, AKKARA PALLA 
HOUSE, ERMALAM, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

252 16/01/2026 ABDUL RAZAK 
KHADAR 

NABEESA (MTHR) KOTTAKUNNU 
HOUSE, 

UBRANGALA, 
UBRANGALA, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

253 16/01/2026 FIZAN FEROZ FEROZ C (FTHR) 10/423 LOVE NEST, 
UDAYAGIRI, 

KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR P O, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

254 16/01/2026 AYSHATH 
SHABEEBA N 

NIZAMUDDEEN B A 
(HSBN)

318, BALADUKKA, 
CHERKALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

255 16/01/2026 AYISHATH THUHRA 
A M 

A M ABDULLA 
(FTHR)

05/325, UDDAMPARA 
HOUSE, 

NARAMPADY 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

256 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SULTHANA 

KUNHALI (FTHR) S P NAGAR, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

MADHUR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

257 16/01/2026 AKHILESH P P KAMALAKSHAN 
(FTHR)

PARVATHI 
NILAYAM, MOOLA, 
CHOORIPALLAM, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE 
P O, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

258 16/01/2026 SHAMMAS ABBAS SALEEM K M (FTHR) THREE STAR HOUSE, 
NUSRATH ROAD, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

259 16/01/2026 AHAMAD 
MUBASHIR C S 

SEEDI M (FTHR) MARA HOUSE, 
SANTHOSH NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

260 16/01/2026 SAMSEENA H THAHIR E K (HSBN) PADINHAR MOOLA 
HOUSE, 

NAIMARMOOLA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

261 16/01/2026 FATHIMA NASEERA RABIYA P M (MTHR) PADHIKUNNIL 
HOUSE, GHOSIYA 

ROAD, KASARAGOD, 
TALANGARA, 671122, 

KASARAGOD

  

262 16/01/2026 HAMNA NAJATH A P HAROON T A (HSBN) 1/402, MAYIPADY, 
PATLA, MAYIPADY, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

263 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED ZAID B 
S

SHAREEF A H (FTHR) POORANAM HOUSE, 
BEDIRA, 

ANANGOOR, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

264 16/01/2026 ABDUL AZEER M B ABDULLA (FTHR) T K ABDUL KAREEM 
QUARTERS, 

THERUVATH, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

265 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD UVAIS ABDULLA K M 
(FTHR)

01/09, KADAMBATTA 
HOUSE, P O 

KALLAKATTA, 
MUTTATHDOY, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

266 16/01/2026 BASHEER 
MOHAMMED ABDUL 

KHADER 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

NEERCHAL HOUSE, 
NEERCHAL, BELA, 

BELA, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

267 16/01/2026 KADEEJA SHADA K 
A 

K A ABDUL NAZAR 
(FTHR)

146 C, K A MANZIL, 
WEST ROAD PATLA, 

PATLA, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

268 16/01/2026 NAJIMUNNISA M SHAFEE (HSBN) SHEZA MANZIL, 
THAIVALAP, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

269 16/01/2026 Ambili v Santha (MTHR) c/o neethiraj, 4th cross, 
pms road, kasaragod, 
kasaragod, 671121, 

kasaragod

  

270 16/01/2026 ASSIYAMMA 
ABDULLA 

ABDULLA B K (HSBN) ERUTHUMKADAVU 
HOUSE, 

ERUTHUMKADAVU, 
MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

271 16/01/2026 FAIZAL ASHRAF P M MUHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

PALATHADUKKAM 
HOUSE, PATLA, 
PATLA, PATLA, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

272 16/01/2026 ABDUL RIZWAN ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

SHAHIDA MANZIL, 
ULIYATHADUKKA, 

MADHUR, MADHUR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

273 16/01/2026 FATHIMA HAVVA 
THANSIHA 

BADRUDHEEN K M 
(FTHR)

MASNA MANZIL, 
FORT ROAD, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

274 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THASNEEMA 

ABBASS B A (HSBN) 388, AKKARA PALLA 
HOUSE, ERMALAM, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

275 16/01/2026 IBRAHIM IMAD BEERAN ABDUL 
RAHIMAN (FTHR)

12/455, K K PURAM, 
CHOWKI, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

276 16/01/2026 AHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA 

M A MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

07/110, MIRSHANA 
MANZIL,CHOWKI, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

277 16/01/2026 NABEESATH 
THASLEEMA 

MOHAMMED ZUNID 
(HSBN)

ARLADKA HOUSE, 
NEKRAJE POST, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

278 16/01/2026 ABDUL NAFIH MOHAMMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

KUDUPAMKUZHI 
HOUSE, 

PALLATHADKA, 
BADIADKA, P O 
PALLATHADKA, 

671551, KASARAGOD

  

279 16/01/2026 FAMNAS B Abdul Sabad A (HSBN) 366, Annadka, 
Kumbadaje, Kumbadaje, 

671551, Kasaragod

  

280 16/01/2026 NASEEMA M M UMMAR N A (HSBN) NULLIPADY HOUSE, 
BADAR NAGAR, 

ANANGOOR, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

281 16/01/2026 Jitheesh Kumar K Purushothaman (FTHR) 7/247, Pottippalla, 
Baladka Nekraje, 
Nekraje, 671543, 

Kasaragod

  

282 16/01/2026 MOHAMED 
MUSTHAFA 

AHAMED 

SUNAINA 
MUSTHAFA (WIFE)

SINAN MAHAL, 
TEENAGE STREET, 

ADKATHBAIL, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

283 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF (FTHR)

MUNIYOOR HOUSE, 
KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

284 16/01/2026 AYSHA THAHANIA 
ALFA 

ALTHAFF HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

ALFA MANZIL, 
KHAZILANE, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA P O, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

285 16/01/2026 K A SAWAD ABDUL RAZAK 
KHADAR (FTHR)

KOTTAKUNNU 
HOUSE, 

UBRANGALA, 
UBRANGALA, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

286 16/01/2026 FAZALUL ABID P H HAMSA (FTHR) PADINHARMOOLA 
HOUSE, 

PADINHARMOOLA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARGOD

  

287 16/01/2026 MOOSAL AZ ARIY IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
K (FTHR)

329, THALANGARA 
HOUSE, THERUVATH 

CERAMICS ROAD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

288 16/01/2026 MUBEENA MUHAMMED (FTHR) KANAM HOUSE, 
EDNEER, PADY, 
EDNEER, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

289 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SULTHAN J S 

SAMSHUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SINAN MANZIL, 
TWAHA NAGAR, 

PATLA, PATLA P O, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

290 16/01/2026 mohammed iyad BEERAN 
ABDULRAHIMAN 

(FTHR)

12/455 KKPURAM, 
CHOWKI KUNNIL, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

291 16/01/2026 Dheekshith M Pushalatha (MTHR) Maipady, Maipady, 
Kasargod, Maipady, 

671124, Kasargod

  

292 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
AFNEEDA 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
MUGU (FTHR)

05/274, ANWAR 
MANZIL, 

KOREKKANAM 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

293 16/01/2026 AVVAMATH 
MAHROOFA 

MOHAMMED HARIS 
P A (HSBN)

PERDALA HOUSE, 
PERDALA, NIRCHAL, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

294 16/01/2026 SHARIFA D H ISMAIL (HSBN) CHERLADKA HOUSE, 
CHERLADKA, BELA, 

ULLODY, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

295 16/01/2026 SAJIDA B HAMEED K P (HSBN) K P HOUSE, PAIKA, P 
O NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

296 16/01/2026 SHEREEF NOOJILA HASSAINAR (FTHR) NOOJILA HOUSE, 
URDOOR POST, 

ADOOR, URDUR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

297 16/01/2026 ABDUL BASHEER S B KUNHALI (FTHR) 18/406, PATLA 
HOUSE RAHMATH 
NAGAR PULIKOOR, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

298 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH MINA T 
A 

AHAMMED T (FTHR) EAST BEVINJE, 
ELINJIKA MASJID, 

CHENGALA, 
THEKKILFERRY P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

299 16/01/2026 SAFA FATHIMA T S MOHAMED 
SHAMEER (FTHR)

M A HOUSE, 
THAYALANGADI, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

300 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAHAM 

HASHIM 
THALANGARA 
ABOOBACKER 

(FTHR)

29/155, 
THALANGARA 

WEST, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

301 16/01/2026 ABBAS AFNAN ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

UBRANGALA 
HOUSE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

KUMBADAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

302 16/01/2026 BIFATHIMA POKER (FTHR) BILAL NAGAR, 
ULIYATHADUKKA, 

KASARAGOD, 
MADHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

303 16/01/2026 JAFAR BIN 
ABOOBACKER 

ABOOBACKER M A 
(FTHR)

TAJ PALACE, NEW 
COPA ROAD, 

MUTTATHODY, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

304 16/01/2026 ANIL KUMAR M CHANDRA 
MANIYANI (FTHR)

MATTADAMOOLE 
HOUSE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE 

VILLAGE, MOVVAR 
POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

305 16/01/2026 AHAMMED AFNAN MOHAMMED B K 
(FTHR)

002/367 BEEKEY 
BHAVAN, BALLUR, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

306 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED SAJAD 
S M 

ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

17/510A, U A E 
MANZIL 

ULIYATHADKA, 
MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

307 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
THAMEEM T K 

T S ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

THAIVALAP HOUSE, 
CHEROOR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHEROOR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

308 16/01/2026 SAFNA P H K A RAUMA (MTHR) U M HOUSE, 
ULIYATHADUKKA, 
ULIYATHADUKKA, 

ULIYATHADUKKA  P 
O, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

309 16/01/2026 NISHITHA K BABY (MTHR) 07/213, BHAGAVATHI 
NAGAR, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

310 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHANIYA A 

SHEREF A (FTHR) SINAN MANZIL, 
BEDIRA, 

VIDYANAGAR  P O, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

311 16/01/2026 Ashwin Pavithran Pavithran PT (FTHR) Baladukka house, 
Baladukka, Chengala, 

Chengala, 671541, 
Kasaragod

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

312 16/01/2026 PRIYA P R RAJALAKSHMI M 
(MTHR)

SRILAKSXMI, 
MADHUR ROAD, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

313 16/01/2026 SUKRITHA K Sujith Kumar K (FTHR) 33/478, Near Welfare 
Lower Primary School, 

Kasaragod, P O 
Kasaragod, 671121, 

Kasaragod

  

314 16/01/2026 Aysha Mohammed Ali 
Shihab 

Aayeshath Sumaiya 
(MTHR)

27/58  M R Manizl, 
Nusrath Road, 

Thalangara, Thalangara, 
671122, Kasaragod

  

315 16/01/2026 KALANDAR JILSHAD 
E A

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

JASMEENA MANZIL, 
KALLAKATTA, 
MUTTATHODY, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

316 16/01/2026 RAKSHITH U UDAYA KUMAR 
(FTHR)

11/45, 
MUKARIKANDA 

HOUSE, 
MUKARIKANDA, 
EDNAD, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

317 16/01/2026 HAJIRA HASAINAR (FTHR) P A HOUSE, 
INDIRANAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

318 16/01/2026 RAHNA 
KHAIRUNNISA J 

RUKSANA (MTHR) RAYYA MANZIL, K K 
PURAM, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA P O, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

319 16/01/2026 SHAHUL SARDAF MUHAMMED ALI 
VADAKKEKARA 

(FTHR)

VADAKKEKARA 
HOUSE, BEVINJE, 

BEVINJE, THEKKIL 
FERRY, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

320 16/01/2026 MARIYAMMATH 
NAMIYA 

S H ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

13/165,UKKAMBATTY 
HOUSE, PANALAM, 
CHENGALA, POST 
CHEROOR, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

321 16/01/2026 K Prabhavathi Choyi (FTHR) 3/86, Dwaraka, 
Adkathbail, Kasaragod, 

Kasaragod, 671121, 
Kasaragod

  

322 16/01/2026 JALALUDHEEN 
ABDUL NASSAR 

ABDUL NASSAR M 
HAJI (FTHR)

272/A, THOTATHIL 
HOUSE PAIKA, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

323 16/01/2026 MUBEEN UL HAQ NASEER 
MUHAMMALI (FTHR)

14/279, IRSHAD 
MANZIL,CHOWKI, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

324 16/01/2026 PRIYA V GANAPATHI 
ACHARY (FTHR)

9/517, Vorkudlu House, 
Nekraje, Nekraje, 
671543, Kasaragod

  

325 16/01/2026 SAKEENA K M MUHAMMED FAISAL 
(HSBN)

17/692, BATHERI 
ROAD, MADHUR, 
MADHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

326 16/01/2026 SABIHA HASHIM HASHIM 
THALANGARA 
ABOOBACKER 

(FTHR)

29/155, 
THALANGARA 

WEST, KASARAGOD, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

327 16/01/2026 RAIHANA K M MAHAMOOD 
IBRAHIM (HSBN)

13B, RIDHA MANZIL, 
MEEPUGURI, 
KASARAGOD, 

KUDLU P O, 671124, 
KASARAOD

  

328 16/01/2026 hunair UMMER (FTHR) CHARLADKA 
HOUSE, 

CHARLADKA, BELA, 
ULLODY, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

329 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SAYEEDA HASHIM 

HASHIM 
THALANGARA 
ABOOBACKER 

(HSBN)

29/155 PALLICKAL 
HOUSE, PALLICKAL, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

330 16/01/2026 shruthi M laksmeesha P (HSBN) 5/416, chenakkode, 
madhur, hidayath nagar, 

671123, kasaragod

  

331 16/01/2026 SUNILKUMAR P BATTYA ALIAS 
RADHAKRISHNA 

(FTHR)

16/286-A, 
PADIYADPU HOUSE, 

P O BELA, BELA, 
BELA, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

332 16/01/2026 SAKIR HUSSAIN M M A SAMUNU (FTHR) KUNDADKAM 
HOUSE, C A NAGAR, 

ADHUR, ADHUR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

333 16/01/2026 FARSANA K MISRIYA (MTHR) 15/292, KADAPPU 
HOUSE, PUNDOOR 

KARADKA, 
KARDAKA, 671542, 

KJASARAGOD

  

334 16/01/2026 ARZU AJMAL M MOHAMMED ASLAM 
(FTHR)

NOOR MAHAL, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 

KUDLU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

335 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
JEREEZA K A 

AHAMED SADIQ C H 
(HSBN)

BAITHUL HABEEB, 
CHEROOR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

336 16/01/2026 LAXMI PRIYA RAJALAXMI M 
(OTHR)

SRILAXMI, MADHUR 
ROAD, KASARAGOD, 

KASARAGOD, 
671121, KASARAGOD

  

337 16/01/2026 RAJATH P R RAJALAXMI M 
(OTHR)

SRILAXMI, MADHUR 
ROAD, KASARAGOD, 

KASARAGOD, 
671121, KASARAGOD

  

338 16/01/2026 FATHIMA UMERUL FAROOQUE 
K M (HSBN)

FAROOQ MANZIL, 
KALLAKATTA P O, 

MUTTATHODY, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

339 16/01/2026 Janani R Balakrishna (FTHR) 495, rathnagiri, Bela, 
Nirchal, 671321, 

kasaragod

  

340 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MUSTHAQ 

U P MUJEEB 
RAHMAN  (FTHR)

14, kottakkani, bela, 
bela, 671321, Kasaragod

  

341 16/01/2026 Shivani.k Pramodini T (MTHR) Bhagavathi Temple 
Quators, Theruvath, 

Thalangara, Kasaragod, 
671121, Kasaragod

  

342 16/01/2026 FAADILA ZIYAD MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

27/70, FAADI VILLA, 
T A EBRAHIM 

STREET, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

343 16/01/2026 Kadeeja Shaikh 
Mehamood

Shaikh Mehamood 
Abdulla (FTHR)

Muttam Kunnil, Hill 
Road, Shiriya, Shiriya, 
671321, Manjeshwar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

344 16/01/2026 AKSHAYA K T ANITHA K T (MTHR) KRISHNA KRIPA, 
BATTAMPARA, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

345 16/01/2026 MOIDEEN SHAFEEQ 
V A 

N M ABDUL 
HAMEED (FTHR)

SHEREEF MANZIL, 
VIDYANAGAR, 
VIDYANAGAR, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

346 16/01/2026 VAISHNAVI M MANOHARAN (FTHR) BHOOPAS 
COMPOUND, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

347 16/01/2026 A K Zaeba Fathima Khalid A M (FTHR) 3/313, Anabagilu, 
Kasaragod, Kasaragod, 

671121, Kasaragod

  

348 16/01/2026 Sana Fathima Aishah AK (MTHR) Darul Aman 
Chettumkuzhi 

Muttathody, Sana Road, 
Kasaragod, Hidayath 

Nagar, 677123, 
Kasaragod

  

349 16/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
SINAN 

ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

PODIKALAM, 
MULLERIA VIA, 

BELLUR, BELLUR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

350 16/01/2026 AYSHATH 
MAHAROOFA 

BASHEER (FTHR) 3, Kunjar, Bela, bela, 
671321, Kasaragod

  

351 16/01/2026 RITHWIK T LATHA KUMARI 
(MTHR)

BHOOPAS 
COMPOUND, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD
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352 16/01/2026 FATHIMA HADIYA BASHEER (FTHR) 23/759, NEW COPA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

353 16/01/2026 KIRAN P SUPRIYA (MTHR) 45, kasaba beach, 
kasaragod, kasaragod, 

671121, kasaragod

  

354 16/01/2026 RISHITH K G GIRISH KUMAR K V 
(FTHR)

BHOOPAS 
COMPOUND, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

355 16/01/2026 Aishah Ak Abdul (FTHR) Darul Aman 
Chettumkuzhi 

Muttahody, Sana Road, 
Kasaragod, Hidayath 

Nagar, 671123, 
Kasaragod

  

356 16/01/2026 HARSHA M MADHAVA 
ACHARYA (FTHR)

5/7 SANATHANA 
NILAYA, MADHUR, 

kasaragod, madhur, 
671124, kasaragod

  

357 16/01/2026 ABDUL MAJEED K MOHAMMED KUNHI 
N (FTHR)

NATTAKKAL, 
MULLERIA VIA, 

ADHUR, BELLUR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

358 16/01/2026 ASYATH MARJANA ABDUL BASHEER  
(FTHR)

3, Arjunankuzhi, bela, 
bela, 671321, Kasaragod

  

359 16/01/2026 RUKMINI VENKATESH (HSBN) 13/161, Jappa House, 
Adkathbail, Nellikunnu, 
Kasaragod, Kasaragod, 

671121, Kasaragod

  

360 16/01/2026 Ismail cm shamsudeen cm (FTHR) Mubarak manzil, 
bambrana, cherkala, 
chengala, 671541, 

kasaragod

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

361 16/01/2026 Nishmitha C Chandrashkara K A 
(FTHR)

2/171A, Panchath 
kunnu, puthur, 

mogralputhur, 671124, 
Kasaragod

  

362 16/01/2026 Zafira Yahya Ebrahim 
Musliyar (FTHR)

Welfit Manor, Nusrath 
Road, Thalangara, 

Thalangara, 671122, 
Kasaragod

  

363 16/01/2026 Zahiya Ramshi Ahamed 
(HSBN)

Welfit Manor, 
Thalangara, Thalangara, 

Thalangara, 671122, 
Kasaragod

  

364 16/01/2026 Fathima BA Nafeesa (MTHR) Berka House, Nellikatta, 
Pady, Edneer, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

365 16/01/2026 Ayishath Fousiya Abdul Haneef (FTHR) Alampady House, Near 
Noorul Islam 

Orphanage, Muttathody, 
Alampady, 671123, 

Kasaragod

  

366 16/01/2026 N A HAJARATH 
FAAIZAH

ANWAR N K (FTHR) MOULAVI MANZIL, 
MALIKDEENAR 

NAGAR, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

367 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH ANZILA 
AK 

Naseer (FTHR) 17/196-A, Bevinje, 
chengala, THEKKIL 

FERRY, 671541, 
Kasaragod

  

368 16/01/2026 Mohammed Rasid N Noorudeen N (FTHR) Rasil Manzil, Ethirthod, 
Pady, Edneer, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)
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KASARAGOD

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


